## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/SB 7070, 1st Eng. (2019)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	•
1	Representative Eskamani offered the following:
2	
3	Substitute Amendment for Amendment (484127) (with title
4	amendment)
5	Remove line 1018 and insert:
6	(15) OBLIGATIONS OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL
7	(a) The Auditor General shall conduct an annual
8	operational audit of accounts and records of each eligible
9	nonprofit scholarship-funding organization that participates in
10	the program. As part of this audit, the Auditor General must
11	verify, at a minimum, the total number of students served and a
12	random sampling of at least 1 percent of the documentation
13	submitted to establish eligibility and transmit that information
	311219
	Approved For Filing: 4/28/2019 6:18:24 PM

Page 1 of 2

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/SB 7070, 1st Eng. (2019)

Amendment No.

14 to the department. The Auditor General shall provide the 15 commissioner with a copy of each annual operational audit 16 performed pursuant to this paragraph within 10 days after the 17 audit is finalized. 18 (b) The Auditor General shall notify the department of any 19 eligible nonprofit scholarship-funding organization that fails to comply with a request for information. 20 (16) IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE FOR THE 2019-2020 SCHOOL 21 22 23 24 TITLE AMENDMENT Between lines 95 and 96, insert: 25 26 providing auditor general obligations; 311219 Approved For Filing: 4/28/2019 6:18:24 PM Page 2 of 2